## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLY BANK, AS AGENT	06/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GERBER TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	24 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD WEST	
City:	TOLLAND	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06084	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6056454
Patent Number:	6076983
Patent Number:	6431773
Patent Number:	6591157
Patent Number:	6173211
Patent Number:	6192777
Patent Number:	6175776
Patent Number:	6182818
Patent Number:	6176370
Patent Number:	6199686
Patent Number:	6655436
Patent Number:	6502489
Patent Number:	6540419
Patent Number:	6807289
Patent Number:	6580962
Patent Number:	5779236
Patent Number:	6298275
Patent Number:	6434444
Patent Number:	6856843
Patent Number:	6889967

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0917

506696257

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE43736
Patent Number:	7003370
Patent Number:	7798042
Patent Number:	6300595
Patent Number:	6407361
Patent Number:	6913425
Patent Number:	7267511
Patent Number:	6634272
Patent Number:	6170376
Patent Number:	6582166
Patent Number:	6401616
Patent Number:	6276586
Patent Number:	6637634
Patent Number:	6392681
Patent Number:	6322265
Application Number:	14167456
Application Number:	14460141
Application Number:	14491638

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0024-018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally Bank\_Gerber Technology RSA (Patents)#page1.tif source=Ally Bank\_Gerber Technology RSA (Patents)#page2.tif source=Ally Bank\_Gerber Technology RSA (Patents)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0918

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS) (this "Release"), dated as of June 1\_, 2021, is made by ALLY BANK, as Agent ("Agent") in favor of GERBER TECHNOLOGY LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Patent Security Agreement (whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement among Grantor, Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of August 31, 2016 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor executed and delivered in favor of Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of August 31, 2016, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2017 in its records at Reel 041377, Frame 0719 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a continuing lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and finally (i) releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any and all other rights it may have under the Patent Security Agreement, and (ii) hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release. Grantor, and any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/233 - 7394977.2

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0919

EU-DOCS\33039407.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Erancois Delangle

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0920

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

Springer Analy		200000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	******************	<del>famous</del>	<del>familianianianianianianianianianianianianiani</del>
All posts nostiti	Mary days	horapor	New York	April Nov Sure	Annon Marie Ma Marie Marie Ma	iganianianianianianianianianianianianiania
	Addition	100000	3339	<u> </u>	k risks it was the	
	A SANSE	10000		g	4 (0.00 x 3.5 x 5.5 x 5.0 x 5.1	NAME OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER.
	jiman M	Servine .	<u></u>	\$		
9311111			illii	ļ		
CHILLIAN.	illimitt		ļ	<u> </u>	* 36.000 XXXXXXXXXXX	A STATE OF THE STA
William		50801001	<u></u>	4	# 598## NOVON	
			ļi	ļ	* *************************************	SECOND SE
.809333		8.8888		3	<b>8</b> (10000 71270) (12	and the contract contract of the property of the contract of t
#####	iner	ex.exee	7,990	4	8 2500X 76300X 204:17	Software drivers of the state o
miness:	HACK.	in the same of the	<u>,</u>	Š	A COM A DE POSTO DE LA COMPANSION DE LA CO	
.413344	Markett	series.	<u></u>	Å	a syma deservani i s	Manuscan Status graphyda's Phinks (chill shillin)
10 parts.		adiciones	2000	1080	e come to second	ALIGH CONTROL CONTROL OF SHALL PROCEED.
M49433	Material	850000		3	1	William Management
Maria	ST-Aureli			3	\$	
<i>(41411)</i>	beauti	8555080	£0000	3	a coma traversorius	Control of the Contro
supposes.	Name of Street, Street	8000288	70000	}	N STANK Withousen Le	THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE WASHINGTON AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Chiefe City	areas and a second	(0.000		}	A STATE WOMEN CO.	
minis.	transa de	Stations	8399		a crass sametas (n	
40100	ilinii		3700		a <sup>i</sup> sama munice	Marine and American State Marine and American American State American State American American State American St
363600	2000	sancer	2000	\$	States (Street, Spr. ) of	
3330013	), w. 4	incerta	38355	***************************************	)	Printed and the second second
353464	March .	34000	.03206			
33000	Service Co.	(1888)	batta		NE STANDS ACTUAL STANDS	
8000000	24.9		2000		2744 3041 30 13	
W(1)	growth.		6068	***************************************	a cromp mental in	)
963000	N. Coroll		600			
	All little littl	AMAGE	8558		2000 200 4 CO CO CO	State of the contract of the c
Statistics of the state of the	3	\$	-	\$	1	
98/2/34/3	etanesia	ARREST		3	* ***** ******************************	
	Consessed	AMMIN				A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P
ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				3	Managara da	Section (10 Comment and researches Sections
***************************************	Andrill			£	of the president	Section and continuous contraction as the state of a contraction continuous contraction.
paramanananananananananananananananananan	James	Sandan Commence		www	**************************************	3
######################################	3			8	Marine incommen	And the state of t
Servery .				\$ 1		
	aliteitty.				States therefore	
		- <u>}::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>			***************************************	- Contraction Cont
16050000						
		munnmannka			Hann Hannahar	
					Marine Street	Antibote about what the manufacture is a super-
1440000	SESSESS.	L	·\$	36336*	Se strate terrescon us	Man into manyor to cama mar nama

Signature Page to Release of Patents – Gerber Technology LLC

EU-DOCS\33039407.2

RECORDED: 06/03/2021

PATENT REEL: 056428 FRAME: 0921